
Northamptonshire Police are pleased to introduce the newly formed
Rural Crime Team consisting of a sergeant and eight constables. The team
all bring individual strengths in their particular area of knowledge and
rural backgrounds, and through this we understand the worries and
impact that crime has on our rural communities.

Going forward, the team are looking to engage with and build effective
working relationships with local communities, partner agencies and
neighbouring forces. Through this we aim to offer reassurance and crime
prevention to the county that we are here to protect as well as
developing intelligence so that we can proactively target those
individuals and groups that deem it acceptable to commit crime in our
wonderful countryside.

The support and information offered by the rural community is key to
helping us achieve this so please get in touch with the team by email and
follow us on X.

Northamptonshire Police

Rural Crime Team

www.northants.police.uk

RuralCrime@northants.police.uk @norpolrural



www.northants.police.uk

P934 PC Colin Gray

colin.gray@northants.police.uk

07557 778594

P325 PC Chloe Gillies

chloe.gillies@northants.police.uk

07971 715452

P144 PC Chris Bartovsky

chris.bartovsky@northants.police.uk

07557 776390

P1248 Sgt Abigail Anstead

abigail .anstead@northants.police.uk

P675 PC Robert Bloxham

robert.bloxham@northants.police.uk

07557 778818

P655 PC Michelle Clapson

michelle.clapson@northants.police.uk

07557 778265

P472 PC Hutch Hutchings

john.hutchings@northants.police.uk

07557 778382

P1326 PC Emerson Knights

emerson.knights@northants.police.uk

07557 778533

P879 PC Chris Martin

christopher.martin@northants.police.uk

07557 779087

Meet the team


